
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1276
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2000
SUBURBAN RAIL SERVICE
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the major suburban and under-ground rail services being operated by the Railways; and

(b) the profits earned and losses suffered by suburban services in 1998-99 ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHIR DIGVIJAY SINGH0

(a) The details of suburban services are :

 Mumbai   : Central Railway-1079
    Western Railway − 961

 Calcutta :    Eastern Railway − 938
    South Eastern Railway − 153

 Chennai : Broad Gauge − 256
    Metre Gauge- 345

There are 142 underground services in Calcutta.

(b) The profits earned and losses suffered by suburban services in 1998-1999 are given below :

    Profit(+)/Losses(-) (Figures in Crores of Rs.)

 Mumbai : Central Railway (+) 45.24
    Western Railway (+) 70.73

 Calcutta : Eastern Railway (-) 305.35
    S.E.Railway (-)  103.76

 Chennai : Southern Railway

    Broad Gauge (-) 54.34
    Metre Gauge (-) 25.85
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